

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30130-30131/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2012 in WA No.1006/2010, IA No.1/2012 dated 29/06/2012 in WA No.1006/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.M.ABUBAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.19614-19615 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Nataraj Ballal, Adv.

Mr. Krulin Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

Issue notice also on the application for condonation of delay.

Since Mr. Keshava M. Kotian, who is the respondent No.4 in one matter and the respondent No.5 in the other, is represented on caveat, service of notice on him is dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served, both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petitions within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar