

V

ITEM NO.MM 1-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-2 OF 2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30130-30131/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2012 in WA No.1006/2010,
IA No.1/2012 dated 29/06/2012 in WA No.1006/2010 of The HIGH COURT
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.M.ABUBAKAR

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
No.5/Applicant Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Nataraj Ballal, Adv.
Mr. Krutin Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.1-2 of 2013, filed on behalf of the
respondent No.5, for a direction upon the respondent No.3, to issue
the cancellation of Sale Certificate.

Service of notice is dispensed with, since learned counsel
is already present on behalf of the petitioner. He will be entitled
to file his response to the interlocutory applications, within four
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the interlocutory applications be posted along with the
special leave petitions after the summer vacation.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar