

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30130-30131/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/06/2012 and 29/06/2012 in IA No.1/2012 in WA No.1006/2010 (CS-DAS) c/w I.A.No.1/2012 in WA No.2433/2010 (CS-DAS) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangaluru)

P.M.ABUBAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.33314-33315/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.25613-25614/2013

Date : 27/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Shanti Prakash,Adv.
For Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms. Shomil Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Rajeev Singh, the learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking adjournment, list the matters on 18th October, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar